28 www.thomsonlinear.com
Electrak® XD – Technical Features
•	 Constant speed irrespective of load
•	 Tough, strong and reliable
•	 Electronic Monitoring Package as standard
•	 Low-level signal motor switching as standard
•	 Speed control as standard
•	 Loads up to 25000 N (5620 lbf)

Linear Actuators
Ordering Key
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
XD24 B055- 0200 LXX - M M S N
1.	 Model and input voltage
XD24 = Electrak XD, 24 Vdc
XD48 = Electrak XD, 48 Vdc
2.	 Dynamic load capacity, speed and max. stroke length (S)
B055- =  5.5 kN @ 75 mm/s, 1200 mm
B080- =  8.0 kN @ 50 mm/s, 1200 mm
B160- =  16 kN @ 25mm/s, 1000 mm
B200- =  20 kN @ 20 mm/s, 800 mm
B250- =  25 kN @ 16 mm/s, 650 mm
3.	 Ordering stroke length (S) (1) (2)
0100 = 100 mm
0150 = 150 mm
0200 = 200 mm
0250 = 250 mm
0300 = 300 mm
0350 = 350 mm
0400 = 400 mm
0450 = 450 mm
0500 = 500 mm
0550 = 550 mm
0600 = 600 mm
0650 = 650 mm
0700 = 700 mm
0750 = 750 mm
0800 = 800 mm
0900 = 900 mm
0950 = 950 mm
1000 = 1000 mm
1050 = 1050 mm
1100 = 1100 mm
1150 = 1150 mm
1200 = 1200 mm
4.	 Electrak Modular Control System options (3) (4)
LXX = low-level signal motor switching + speed control + force
feedback output
LXP = LXX + position feedback output
LLX = LXX + end-of-stroke indication outputs
LLP = LXX + position feedback output + end-of-stroke indication
                 outputs
PLS = LXX + position feedback output + programmable end-of-
          stroke limits
COO = CANopen® + closed loop speed control (includes diagnostics,
            position feedback, overload indication plus static and
            dynamic force feedback)
CNO = CAN bus SAE J1939 + closed loop speed control (includes
            diagnostics, position feedback, overload indication plus
            static and dynamic force feedback)
5.	 Manual Brake Release and Override Option
– = no manual brake release or override
R = manual brake release and override
6. Rear adapter option
M = 16 mm cross hole
N = 16 mm forked cross hole
H = M20 × 1.5 male thread
K = force feedback sensor with 16 mm cross hole (4) (5)
7.	 Front adapter option
M = 16 mm cross hole
N = 16 mm forked cross hole
H = M20 × 1.5 male thread
P = M20 × 1.5 female thread
8.	 Adapter orientation
S = standard
M = 90° turned
9. Mechanical shock load dampening (5)
N = no dampening
M = dampening
(1) Max. possible stroke length depends on the dynamic load capacity, see position 2.
(2) Other stroke lengths available upon request. Please contact customer support.